
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL PROM_D

Alain Trujillo 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Alvaro Castañeda 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 1 5,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Annier Calzado 8 7 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 536 250 286 286 4 15,0 1 3 0 0 3 1000

Carlos Trujillo 20 17 5 7 1 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 971 500 471 412 8 38,2 0 5 1 0 6 1000

Cristian Escobar 13 10 7 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 862 462 400 300 4 20,0 6 9 3 0 12 1000

Dayan Sobrino 6 5 1 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1333 333 1000 400 2 12,0 1 7 2 0 9 1000

Elian Eizmendis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Endry Vega 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gerardo Cuesta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 23,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harley Araujo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Heriberto Frometa 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jaime Martinez 7 5 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 829 429 400 400 5 16,2 1 1 0 0 1 1000

Jose Torres 9 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 347 222 125 125 7 27,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Juan Garcia 11 8 2 4 0 0 1 7 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1511 636 875 500 5 17,2 0 6 6 0 12 1000

Juan Suarez 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 533 333 200 200 3 13,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kevin de Aza 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 2 9,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luis G. Delgado 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 1 3,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Marcos Velazquez 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Maykel Galindo 17 10 4 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 1 5 0 1 1 0 0 1088 588 500 400 7 32,2 3 11 10 3 24 875

Michel Collado 11 8 2 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 955 455 500 375 5 20,2 0 12 12 0 24 1000

Michel Pereira 22 15 7 5 0 1 1 10 0 0 3 0 0 6 4 0 1 0 1 1212 545 667 333 8 38,2 3 13 0 0 13 1000

Miguel Ferro 9 8 1 4 0 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1306 556 750 500 4 18,0 3 6 0 0 6 1000

Nestor Cordero 10 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 425 300 125 125 6 21,0 0 8 1 0 9 1000

Reynier Chirino 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1167 667 500 500 1 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sandor Calzado 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sergio Pier 19 15 4 6 2 0 1 11 0 0 8 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1260 526 733 400 7 31,2 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Wendell Monferrer 6 6 1 3 2 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1333 500 833 500 4 11,2 0 2 4 2 8 750

Yadir Vera 11 9 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 697 364 333 222 7 25,2 3 6 0 1 7 857

Yandy La O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 11,1 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Yanio Lara 12 9 5 3 2 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 972 417 556 333 6 25,2 1 9 1 0 10 1000

Yanior Lara 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6,0 0 4 0 0 4 1000

Yoandri Guzman 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 533 333 200 200 3 12,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Yosvel Doval 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7,0 0 2 1 0 3 1000

Yunior Moldache 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4000 1000 3000 1000 1 3,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yusnier Ventura 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 2 7,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 237 186 50 60 11 3 4 89 0 0 43 0 9 34 4 13 8 0 4 909 430 478 323 8 44,2 20 115 42 6 163 963

IV Super Clásico de la Habana-25/26 Eliminatoria + Cruces

DopingIV Super Clásico de la Habana-25/26



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Elian Eizmendis 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 16 7 10 6 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,2 18,00 63,00 636

Gerardo Cuesta 7 6 2 1 4 3 571 0 0 134 156 48 33 25 14 11 6 10 0 6 0 3 8 3 0 0 29,2 1,99 5,90 358

Yandy La O 5 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 60 77 22 19 14 7 15 1 4 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 11,1 3,26 8,65 367

Yosvel Doval 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2,0 2,00 7,00 250

TOTAL 15 8 2 7 4 4 500 0 0 213 260 79 64 47 22 33 7 14 1 7 0 5 9 3 0 0 44,2 2,51 7,37 371

Lanzadores


